
 

Oakridge Elementary School 
 

Your student’s classroom teacher is a great first point of contact and able to answer many of 
your questions and/or get you in touch with the appropriate contact! 

 
Student/Classroom/ 

Social Issues 
School-Wide Question/Concern Division-Wide Question/Concern 

          ⇩                         ​ ​ ​ ​ ⇩                         ​ ​ ​ ​      ⇩ 

Classroom Teacher Front Office Staff 
703-228-5840 

Engage with APS Community 
Engagement Team 

School Counselor 
K-3 Sheila Ramirez 

4-5: Anne Terwilliger 

Assistant Principal 
David Horak 

 

Superintendent 

Psychologist/Social Worker 
Danielle Stetz 
Tahira Rehman 

 School Board 

 
If you don’t receive a response, please contact 

     ⇩                         ​ ​ ​ ​ ⇩                         ​ ​ ​ ​    ⇩ 
Assistant Principal/Principal 

David Horak 
Lynne Wright 

Principal 
Lynne Wright 

Superintendent’s Cabinet  

https://oakridge.apsva.us/about/contact-us/
https://oakridge.apsva.us/staff-directory/
mailto:engage@apsva.us
mailto:engage@apsva.us
http://Barnhart-Ramirez, Sheila <sheila.ramirez@apsva.us
mailto:anne.terwilliger@apsva.us
mailto:david.horak@apsva.us
mailto:superintendent@apsva.us
mailto:danielle.stetz@apsva.us
mailto:tahira.rehman@apsva.us
mailto:school.board@apsva.us
mailto:david.horak@apsva.us
mailto:lynne.wright@apsva.us
mailto:lynne.wright@apsva.us
https://www.apsva.us/departments/superintendents-office/superintendents-cabinet-organizational/


       ​ ​              

Oakridge Elementary School 
 

Lunch Payments/Meals/Free and 
Reduced Meals  

Special Education Services Advanced Academics and Talent 
Development (Gifted Services) 

     ⇩                         ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ⇩                         ​ ​ ​ ​ ⇩ 

APS Food Services  
(resources, contacts, links) 

 
Free and Reduced Meal Application 

Case Carrier 
Classroom Teacher 

Advanced Academics Coach 
Kirsten Spoto 

Oakridge Cafeteria Manager 
Rupam Barua 

Oakridge Student Support 
Coordinator 

Doreen Dougherty 

Assistant Principal/Principal 
David Horak 

Lynne Wright 
                              ​ ​ ​ ​ ​                      ​ ​ ​ ​  

If you don’t receive a response, please contact 

    ⇩                         ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ⇩                         ​ ​ ​ ​ ⇩ 

APS Director of Food Services 
Amy McCloskey 

Principal 
Lynne Wright 

                   ⇩  
Director of Special 

Education-Elementary 
Kelly Krug       

K-12 Gifted Supervisor 
Cheryl McCullough 

​  ​ ​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

https://oakridge.apsva.us/about/contact-us/
https://www.apsva.us/special-education/
https://www.apsva.us/gifted-services/
https://www.apsva.us/gifted-services/
https://www.apsva.us/food-and-nutrition-services/
https://www.apsva.us/food-and-nutrition-services/free-reduced-meal-application/
https://oakridge.apsva.us/staff-directory/
https://oakridge.apsva.us/staff-directory/
http://kirsten.spoto@apsva.u
mailto:rupam.barua2@apsva.us
mailto:doreen.dougherty@apsva.us
mailto:david.horak@apsva.us
mailto:lynne.wright@apsva.us
mailto:amy.mccloskey@apsva.us
mailto:lynne.wright@apsva.us
mailto:kelly.krug@apsva.us
https://www.apsva.us/gifted-services/contact-us/cheryl.mccullough@apsva.us


Oakridge Elementary School 
 

Health Services 
(medications, illnesses) 

Buses/Routes Registration/Records 

     ​ ⇩                         ​ ​ ​ ​ ⇩                         ​ ​ ​ ​ ⇩ 

School Nurse/Clinic Aide 
Michele Alexander 

Elvia Gutierrez 
703-228-8156 

 
Bus Driver 

Oakridge Registrar 
Denisse Ruiz 

703-228-5840 

Front Office Staff 
703-228-5840 

Where’s the Bus App 
       ⇩ 

Front Office Staff 
703-228-5840 

 

Front Office Staff 
703-228-5840 

     ​                          ​ ​ ​ ​                          ​ ​ ​ ​  

If you don’t receive a response, please contact 
     ​ ⇩                         ​ ​ ​ ​ ⇩                         ​ ​ ​ ​ ⇩ 

Assistant Principal/Principal 
David Horak 

Lynne Wright 

Assistant Principal/Principal 
David Horak 

Lynne Wright 

Assistant Principal/Principal 
David Horak 

Lynne Wright 
⇩                         ​ ​ ​ ​ ⇩                         ​ ​ ​  

School Health Bureau Director 
Sandy Barrett 

 

APS Transportation 
703-228-8000 

Option 1 

 

https://oakridge.apsva.us/about/contact-us/
https://www.apsva.us/health-safety/school-health-services/
https://www.apsva.us/transportation-services/
https://www.apsva.us/registration/
https://oakridge.apsva.us/clinic/
mailto:malexander1@arlingtonva.us
http://mgutierrez@arlingtonva.us
mailto:denisse.ruiz@apsva.us
https://www.apsva.us/transportation-services/wheres-the-bus/
mailto:david.horak@apsva.us
mailto:lynne.wright@apsva.us
mailto:david.horak@apsva.us
mailto:lynne.wright@apsva.us
mailto:david.horak@apsva.us
mailto:lynne.wright@apsva.us
mailto:sandy.barrett@arlingtonva.us
https://www.apsva.us/transportation-services/


 


